2015/04 – Subject to change – MS Series 399
On-off/Soft-start Valves MS4N-EM1/EE/DL/DE – Inch Series
Manually operated and solenoid actuated on-off valves for
pressurizing and venting pneumatic installations. Pneumatic and
solenoid actuated soft-start valves for slowly pressurizing and
venting pneumatic installation.
· On-off valves
– MS4N-EM1, manually operated

WBM
Z
Order example
527714 MS 4 N – DE – AQK – V110 – AG – BAR – WP – Z
Ordering Table
Grid dimension [mm] 40 Conditions Code Enter code
0M Part No. 527714
Series Standard MS MS
Size 4 4 4
Thread NPT thread N N
Function Soft-start valve, electrical -DE -DE
Connection size Body thread x NPT -x
Body thread ¼ NPT -¼
Port plate x NPT (dimensions � 428) -AQK
Port plate ¼ NPT (dimensions � 428) -AQN
Port plate y NPT (dimensions � 428) -AQP
Supply voltage 24 V DC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 206 psi -V24
24 V DC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 147 psi 1 -10V24
110 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 206 psi -V110
230 V AC (connection pattern to EN 175301), 206 psi -V230
0O Pressure gauge alternatives MS pressure gauge, psi (with adapter) -AG
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge x, without pressure gauge -A8
Adapter plate for EN pressure gauge ¼, without pressure gauge -A4
Pressure sensor with display, M8 plug, 1 switching output PNP, 3-pin 2 -AD1
Pressure sensor with display, M8 plug, 1 switching output NPN, 3-pin 2 -AD2
Pressure sensor with display, M12 plug, 1 switching output PNP, 4-pin,
analog output 4 … 20 mA
2 -AD3
Pressure sensor with display, M12 plug, 1 switching output NPN, 4-pin,
analog output 4 … 20 mA
2 -AD4
Alternative pressure gauge scale bar 3 -BAR
MPa 3 -MPA
Type of mounting Mounting bracket (dimensions � 429) 4 -WP
Mounting bracket (dimensions � 429) 4 -WPM
Mounting bracket (dimensions � 426) -WB
Mounting bracket (dimensions � 426) -WBM
Reverse flow direction Flow direction from right to left -Z
1 10V24 Max. inlet pressunge 147 psi
2 AD1 … AD4 Measuring range max. 147 psi
3 BAR, MPA Only with pressure gauge AG
4 WP, WPM Only with port plate AQK, AQN or AQP
Transfer order code
527714 MS 4 N – DE – – – – – –
MS Series – Subject to change – 2015/04422
On-off/Soft-start Valves MS4N-EM1/DL – Inch Series
Accessories Overview
Mounting Attachments and Accessories
On-off Valve EM1 – manually actuated Soft-start Valve DL –
pneumatically actuated
1
1
2
2
3
4
5
5
5
5
6
7
8
9
aJ
aA
aB
aF
aF aF aF aF
aF
Single unit and combination unit mounting brackets.
aFaF
2015/04 – Subject to change – MS Series 423

regulating knob pointing downwards
The distance piece D or 2D (designated
in the type code) is included in the
scope of delivery and ensures the
correct clearance
Material:
Die-cast aluminum
Dimensions and Ordering Data
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 L1 L2 L3 L4 Clearance Weight Part No. Type
[lb]
2.17 1.57
0.16 1.73
3.28
3.65 1.37 0.22 1.78
1.57 0.09 526060 MS4-WPM-D
3.75 3.15 4.86 3.15 0.11 526061 MS4-WPM-2D
Body connector MS4-MVM
� For installation of modules with
regulating knob pointing downwards
Material:
Die-cast aluminum
Ordering Data
Size Part No. Type
MS4 532800 MS4-MVM
MS Series – Subject to change – 2015/04432
On-off/Soft-start Valves MS4N-EM1/EE/DL/DE – Inch Series
Accessories
aD Ordering Data – Plug Socket MSSD Technical data � www.festo.com/catalog/mssd
Description Operating voltage range Electrical connection Type of mounting cable
connection
Part No. Type
for MS4N-EE/DE  250 V AC/DC 3-pin Clamping screws 151687 MSSD-EB
4-pin Insulation
displacement
technology
192745 MSSD-EB-S-M14
aC Ordering Data – Plug Socket with Cable KMEB Technical data � www.festo.com/catalog/kmeb
Description Operating voltage range Switching status
display
Cable length
[ft]
Part No. Type
for MS4N-EE/DE 24 V DC LED 8.2 151688 KMEB-1-24-2,5-LED
24 V DC LED 16.4 151689 KMEB-1-24-5-LED
24 V DC LED 32.8 193457 KMEB-1-24-10-LED
230 V AC – 8.2 151690 KMEB-1-230AC-2,5
230 V AC – 16.4 151691 KMEB-1-230AC-5
aB Ordering Data – Illuminating Seal MEB-LD Technical data � www.festo.com/catalog/meb-ld
Description Operating voltage range Part No. Type
for plug socket with cable KMEB and plug socket
MSSD-EB
12 … 24 V DC 151717 MEB-LD-12-24DC
230 V DC/AC ±10% 151718 MEB-LD-230AC
aE Ordering Data – Locking Clip CPV18-HV Technical data � www.festo.com/catalog/cpv18-hv
Description Part No. Type PU1)
for MS4N-EE/DE-…-V24 Cover for manual override, the clip prevents
actuation
530056 CPV18-HV 10
1) Packaging unit quantity
aA Ordering Data – Plug Socket with Cable SIM-M8 Technical data � www.festo.com/catalog/sim-m8
Electrical connection Cable length
[ft]
Part No. Type
M8x1, 3-pin 8.2 159420 SIM-M8-3GD-2,5-PU
16.4 159421 SIM-M8-3GD-5-PU
32.8 192964 SIM-M8-3GD-10-PU
M8x1, 3-pin 8.2 159422 SIM-M8-3WD-2,5-PU
16.4 159423 SIM-M8-3WD-5-PU
32.8 192965 SIM-M8-3WD-10-PU
Ordering Data – Plug Socket with Cable SIM-M12 Technical data � www.festo.com/catalog/sim-m12
Electrical connection Cable length